

BID SUMMARY

FOR THE
PEDESTRIAN AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS OF
TWENTY-EIGHT (28) SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS OF
COUNTY ROUTE 629 (VENTNOR AVENUE, DORSET AVENUE AND WELLINGTON AVENUE) _
IN THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT, CITY OF MARGATE, CITY OF VENTNOR, AND CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY
[HIGHWAY ROUTE SEGMENT CODE(S) 629M0101 to 629M0503]

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND PRICES

				Delta Line		Lexa Concrete		L Feriozzi		C Marandino	
Pay Item No.	Pay Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price2	Amount3	Unit Price4	Amount5	Unit Price6	Amount7
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		DOLLAR	98,000.00	98,000.00	59,840.00	59,840.00	60,500.00	60,500.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
2	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	411,000.00	411,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
3	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	5	UNIT	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
4	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
5	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
6	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
7	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
8	MONUMENT BOX	40	UNIT	500.00	20,000.00	400.00	16,000.00	200.00	8,000.00	100.00	4,000.00
9	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	50	UNIT	100.00	5,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	105.00	5,250.00	150.00	7,500.00
10	DRUM	250	UNIT	50.00	12,500.00	50.00	12,500.00	54.00	13,500.00	100.00	25,000.00
11	TRAFFIC CONE	400	UNIT	15.00	6,000.00	17.00	6,800.00	25.00	10,000.00	30.00	12,000.00
12	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,000	SF	15.00	15,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	10.50	10,500.00	15.00	15,000.00
13	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2	UNIT	900.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
14	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2	UNIT	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00
15	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4	UNIT	25,000.00	100,000.00	21,600.00	86,400.00	9,000.00	36,000.00	30,000.00	120,000.00
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUS	5	UNIT	20,000.00	100,000.00	36,000.00	180,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00
17	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1,200	HOUR	75.53	90,636.00	75.53	90,636.00	75.53	90,636.00	75.53	90,636.00
18	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1	ALLOWANCE	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
19	NO ITEM				-		-		-		-
20	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
21	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	7,100.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	7,100.00
22	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	163,521.50	163,521.50	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	245,000.00	245,000.00
23	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	200	CY	100.00	20,000.00	300.00	60,000.00	100.00	20,000.00	1.00	200.00
24	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	500	CY	50.00	25,000.00	30.00	15,000.00	60.00	30,000.00	30.00	15,000.00
25	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	22,500	SY	11.00	247,500.00	20.00	450,000.00	11.00	247,500.00	18.50	416,250.00
26	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	15,000	LF	1.10	16,500.00	2.30	34,500.00	1.05	15,750.00	0.20	3,000.00
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 ME SURFACE COURSE	2,700	TON	280.00	756,000.00	225.00	607,500.00	245.75	663,525.00	145.00	391,500.00
28	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
29	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	15	UNIT	2,500.00	37,500.00	3,500.00	52,500.00	850.00	12,750.00	1,900.00	28,500.00
30	RESET EXISTING CASTING	130	UNIT	250.00	32,500.00	360.00	46,800.00	400.00	52,000.00	0.10	13.00
31	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	4,800	SY	115.00	552,000.00	160.00	768,000.00	155.50	746,400.00	160.00	768,000.00
32	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	80	SY	60.00	4,800.00	80.00	6,400.00	50.00	4,000.00	50.00	4,000.00
33	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	80	SY	105.00	8,400.00	180.00	14,400.00	90.00	7,200.00	190.00	15,200.00
34	CONCRETE ISLAND, 6" THICK	30	SY	125.00	3,750.00	160.00	4,800.00	100.00	3,000.00	200.00	6,000.00
35	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	300	SY	350.00	105,000.00	300.00	90,000.00	300.00	90,000.00	880.00	264,000.00
36	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	625	LF	85.00	53,125.00	60.00	37,500.00	70.00	43,750.00	55.00	34,375.00
37	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER	5,150	LF	110.00	566,500.00	129.11	664,916.50	90.00	463,500.00	78.00	401,700.00

38	PAVEMENT REPAIR STRIP, TYPE A	5,750	LF	40.00	230,000.00	11.10	63,825.00	30.00	172,500.00	35.00	201,250.00
39	PAVEMENT REPAIR STRIP, TYPE B	650	LF	50.00	32,500.00	11.10	7,215.00	40.00	26,000.00	45.00	29,250.00
40	TRENCH DRAIN	25	UNIT	300.00	7,500.00	1,600.00	40,000.00	720.00	18,000.00	300.00	7,500.00
41	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	14,675	LF	0.50	7,337.50	0.50	7,337.50	1.00	14,675.00	1.00	14,675.00
42	TRAFFIC MARKINGS	1,000	SF	8.00	8,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	7.35	7,350.00	7.00	7,000.00
43	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	13,750	LF	1.55	21,312.50	1.50	20,625.00	1.50	20,625.00	1.40	19,250.00
44	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	9,050	LF	4.65	42,082.50	4.30	38,915.00	4.50	40,725.00	4.20	38,010.00
45	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	1,615	SF	50.00	80,750.00	48.00	77,520.00	47.25	76,308.75	45.00	72,675.00
46	MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGNS, DOUBLE-SIDED	560	SF	70.00	39,200.00	65.00	36,400.00	65.10	36,456.00	80.00	44,800.00
47	MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGNS, SINGLE-SIDED	60	SF	65.00	3,900.00	60.00	3,600.00	61.00	3,660.00	80.00	4,800.00
48	TRASH RECEPTACLE, DECORATIVE	20	UNIT	500.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	30,000.00	1,500.00	30,000.00	2,500.00	50,000.00
49	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
50	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
51	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
52	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
53	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
54	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
55	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
56	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
57	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
58	2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1,100	LF	40.00	44,000.00	40.00	44,000.00	41.25	45,375.00	44.00	48,400.00
59	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	15	LF	80.00	1,200.00	80.00	1,200.00	82.50	1,237.50	15.00	225.00
60	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
61	2" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	600	LF	25.00	15,000.00	25.00	15,000.00	25.75	15,450.00	13.00	7,800.00
62	3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	11,950	LF	35.00	418,250.00	36.00	430,200.00	36.05	430,797.50	62.00	740,900.00
63	4" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	3,600	LF	45.00	162,000.00	46.00	165,600.00	46.50	167,400.00	63.00	226,800.00
64	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	8	UNIT	1,900.00	15,200.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	1,957.00	15,656.00	4,000.00	32,000.00
65	FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC	27	UNIT	2,500.00	67,500.00	2,600.00	70,200.00	2,575.00	69,525.00	5,500.00	148,500.00
66	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	20	UNIT	900.00	18,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	927.00	18,540.00	2,900.00	58,000.00
67	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK	118	UNIT	2,000.00	236,000.00	2,100.00	247,800.00	2,060.00	243,080.00	4,300.00	507,400.00
68	METER CABINET, TYPE TL	28	UNIT	2,500.00	70,000.00	2,500.00	70,000.00	2,575.00	72,100.00	3,900.00	109,200.00
69	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	20,050	LF	0.80	16,040.00	1.00	20,050.00	0.85	17,042.50	1.00	20,050.00
70	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	16,900	LF	0.80	13,520.00	1.00	16,900.00	0.85	14,365.00	1.50	25,350.00
71	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	4,450	LF	1.60	7,120.00	1.60	7,120.00	1.65	7,342.50	3.00	13,350.00
72	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	190	UNIT	1,900.00	361,000.00	2,000.00	380,000.00	1,957.00	371,830.00	3,000.00	570,000.00
73	FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC(MOD)	1	UNIT	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,575.00	2,575.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
74	FOUNDATION, TYPE PBI	5	UNIT	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,030.00	5,150.00	2,800.00	14,000.00
75	NO ITEM				-		-		-		-
76	CONTROLLER, 16 PHASE	28	UNIT	20,000.00	560,000.00	22,000.00	616,000.00	20,600.00	576,800.00	19,000.00	532,000.00
77	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	211	UNIT	2,500.00	527,500.00	2,600.00	548,600.00	2,575.00	543,325.00	2,300.00	485,300.00
78	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	20	UNIT	900.00	18,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	927.00	18,540.00	900.00	18,000.00
79	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	118	UNIT	2,900.00	342,200.00	3,000.00	354,000.00	2,987.00	352,466.00	2,200.00	259,600.00
80	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	35,550	LF	1.30	46,215.00	1.40	49,770.00	1.40	49,770.00	1.50	53,325.00
81	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	37,050	LF	1.80	66,690.00	2.00	74,100.00	1.85	68,542.50	1.50	55,575.00
82	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	36,200	LF	2.00	72,400.00	2.00	72,400.00	2.10	76,020.00	2.00	72,400.00
83	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	227	UNIT	850.00	192,950.00	900.00	204,300.00	875.00	198,625.00	1,400.00	317,800.00
84	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	224	UNIT	750.00	168,000.00	800.00	179,200.00	773.00	173,152.00	860.00	192,640.00
85	PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLIES, TYPE APS	223	UNIT	1,300.00	289,900.00	1,300.00	289,900.00	1,340.00	298,820.00	1,300.00	289,900.00
86	IMAGE DETECTION SYSTEM, 1 CAMERA	25	UNIT	21,000.00	525,000.00	22,000.00	550,000.00	21,630.00	540,750.00	19,500.00	487,500.00
87	IMAGE DETECTION SYSTEM, 2 CAMERA	3	UNIT	25,000.00	75,000.00	25,000.00	75,000.00	25,750.00	77,250.00	24,000.00	72,000.00
88	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	28	UNIT	3,000.00	84,000.00	3,200.00	89,600.00	3,090.00	86,520.00	5,000.00	140,000.00

89	BLANK-OUT SIGN	3	UNIT	4,400.00	13,200.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,532.00	13,596.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
90	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SOURCE	28	UNIT	5,000.00	140,000.00	5,000.00	140,000.00	5,150.00	144,200.00	4,800.00	134,400.00
91	18" CABINET SKIRT	80	UNIT	800.00	64,000.00	1,000.00	80,000.00	824.00	65,920.00	1,090.00	87,200.00
92	WIRELESS DATA ACQUISITION AND ALERTS SYSTEM	28	UNIT	14,000.00	392,000.00	15,000.00	420,000.00	14,420.00	403,760.00	13,300.00	372,400.00
93	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	1	LS	626,000.00	626,000.00	850,000.00	850,000.00	644,780.00	644,780.00	700,000.00	700,000.00
94	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,300.00	10,300.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
95	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 2	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
96	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 3	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
97	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 4	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
98	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 5	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
99	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 6	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	2,875.00	2,875.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
100	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 7	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
101	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 8	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
102	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 9	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
103	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 10	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	14,600.00	14,600.00
104	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 11	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
105	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 12	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
106	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 13	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
107	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 14	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	13,400.00	13,400.00
108	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 15	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
109	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 16	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	7,300.00	7,300.00
110	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 17	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
111	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 18	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
112	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 19	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	14,900.00	14,900.00
113	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 20	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	14,900.00	14,900.00
114	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 21	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	14,900.00	14,900.00
115	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 22	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
116	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 23	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	14,800.00	14,800.00
117	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 24	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	11,700.00	11,700.00
118	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 25	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
119	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 26	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	15,300.00	15,300.00
120	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 27	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
121	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 28	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,300.00	10,300.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
122	INTERCONNECT WIRE #10 AWG	600	LF	7.00	4,200.00	7.00	4,200.00	7.25	4,350.00	2.00	1,200.00
123	INTERCONNECT WIRE #12 AWG	250	LF	6.00	1,500.00	6.00	1,500.00	6.25	1,562.50	2.00	500.00
124	LUMINAIRE	56	UNIT	1,600.00	89,600.00	1,700.00	95,200.00	1,650.00	92,400.00	2,000.00	112,000.00
125	NO ITEM		-		-		-		-		-
126	RESET BRICK PAVERS	300	SY	50.00	15,000.00	300.00	90,000.00	200.00	60,000.00	90.00	27,000.00
127	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1,600	SY	5.00	8,000.00	7.05	11,280.00	11.75	18,800.00	1.00	1,600.00
128	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-4	1,600	SY	5.00	8,000.00	2.25	3,600.00	3.00	4,800.00	1.00	1,600.00
129	STRAW MULCHING	1,600	SY	5.00	8,000.00	0.01	16.00	3.00	4,800.00	1.00	1,600.00
130	WASHED RIVERJACK STONE WITH WEED BARRIER	10	SY	100.00	1,000.00	285.00	2,850.00	160.00	1,600.00	60.00	600.00
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE =					9,793,300.00		11,007,516.00		9,720,025.75		10,941,899.00